



9633 S 48th St, Ste 100 Phoenix, Arizona 85044 816-982-6480 iamd1142@iamd1142.org

March 1, 2025

Via Email and D. 142 Website <a href="https://atd142.org/">https://atd142.org/</a>

TO: RECORDING SECRETARIES OF ALL LOCALS AFFILIATED WITH DISTRICT 142 SUBJECT: DISTRICT 142 SCHOLARSHIP COMPETITION – 2025

Dear Brothers and Sisters:

This letter is to announce the 2025 essay competition for the District (D.) 142 Scholarship Program.

This program is based on a scholarship competition open to members of D. 142 in good standing as of March 3, 2025, and all 2025 graduating high school seniors who are legal children of members in good standing of District 142 as of March 3, 2025.

To effectively carry out this program, all D. 142-affiliated Locals are requested to:

- ✓ Distribute to all members the official 2025 Rules and Regulations/Application Form document. (Attached to this email.)
- ✓ Post the Rules and Regulations/Application Form document on all virtual and station IAM Bulletin Boards.
- ✓ Visit the D.'s website for more information at: https://atd142.org/

The Application Form contains a verification statement that must be executed by the Local financial secretary. This verification attests to a member's good standing as of March 3, 2025. The Local seal must be imprinted on each submitted application. Applicants are encouraged to plan ahead and make appointments with the L. financial secretary to ensure timely completion of his/her application. Note: An application without the Local seal and financial secretary official signature will not be considered.

Any questions that may arise as to the Scholarship Program, the competition and/or awards, which cannot be answered locally, should be directed to the D. 142 President/Directing General Chair via email at scholarships@iamdl142.org.

We extend our gratitude to all affiliated Locals for your assistance with this program. The success of the program depends, to a great degree, on the individual Locals ensuring to share and communicate this emailed information with all your members and on Bulletin Boards.

Best wishes and good luck to all participating entrants from the entire D. 142 Staff.

Fraternally and sincerely,

John M. Coveny, Jr.

President/Directing General Chair

JMC/cg

Attachment: Scholarship Application and Rules .pdf Fillable Document

cc: R. Johnsen, General Vice-President, Air Transport Territory

E. Fraser, Chief of Staff, Air Transport Territory

T. Regan, Airline Coordinator, Air Transport Territory

D. 142 Executive Board

L. Principal Officers